### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM501559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tom E Breuer		12/10/2018	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Veracross LLC	
Street Address:	401 Edgewater Place	
Internal Address:	Suite 360	
City:	Wakefield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01880	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3727910	VERACROSS	
Registration Number:	3727911		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6173109717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 439-2717 Email: docket@nutter.com **Correspondent Name:** Patrick J. Concannon Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 2: Seaport West

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Concannon
SIGNATURE:	/PJC/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Veracross assignment#page1.tif source=Veracross assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006498 FRAME: 0281

900477343

### **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, Tom E. Breuer DBA Breuer & Co, a U.S. citizen ("**Assignor**"), is the owner of all of the right, title, and interest in and to the trademark registrations set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "**Marks**");

WHEREAS, Veracross LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company ("**Assignee**"), of 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 360, Wakefield, Massachusetts, 01880 desires to acquire the aforesaid Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid Mark and all worldwide applications and registrations therefor, together with the good will of the business with which such Mark is used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as an instrument under seal by its duly authorized officer this 10th day of December, 2018.

Tom E. Breuer DBA Breuer & Co.

By: Tom E. Brewer

Name: Tom E. Breuer

## SCHEDULE A

# <u>Trademarks</u>

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Class	Status
VERACROSS	3,727,910	Dec. 22, 2009	9	Registered
	3,727, 911	Dec. 22, 2009	9	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 006498 FRAME: 0283